	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 11 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 ioe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
Gruend, California	Legislation Details				
File #:	16-1	068 Version: 1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - & Associates, Inc - After School F Community Schools & Student Se	Programs Office -
Туре:	Agre	Agreement or Contract Sta		Passed	
File created:	5/10/2016		In control:	Academics	
On agenda:	6/8/2016		Final action	6/8/2016	
Enactment date:	6/8/2	2016	Enactment	#: 16-0875	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Hatchuel Tabernik & Associates, Inc., Berkeley, CA, for the latter to assist the District's After School Programs Office to plan and prepare a competitive 21st Century ASSETS grant application for the California Department of Education's 21st CCLC grant competition; work in partnership with the District's After School Programs Office to plan and develop a complete grant application package, including grant narratives for the Core, Equitable Access, and Family Literacy grants, grant budgets and budget narratives, private school consultation narrative, memorandums of understanding and letters of agreement, and forms and attachments required by the CA Department of Education; assist in editing and reviewing grant narratives developed by the After School Programs Office; provide quality assurance, and assist in online submission and packaging and submission of hard copies of the grant application, for the period of May 9, 2016 through June 30, 2016, in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	 1. 16-1068 Professional Services Contract - Hatchuel Tabernik & Associates, Inc - After School Programs Office - Community Schools & Student Services Department 				
Contact:	Julia.Ma@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
6/8/2016	1	Board of Education		Adopted on the General Consent Repo	ort Pass